

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1165 of 2007

VIKRAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We do not see any ground to interfere with conviction of the appellant. However, the sentence awarded to the appellant is reduced to the period already undergone by him but the sentence of fine is enhanced to Rs.25,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Thousand) which may be deposited with the trial court concerned within three months from today. In default thereof, the appellant will undergo the original sentence awarded to him. The appellant is on bail. His bail bonds shall stand discharged subject to deposit of enhanced fine.

The appeal is disposed of accordingly.

Pending applications, if any, shall also stand disposed of.

.....J.
(ADARSH KUMAR GOEL)

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

New Delhi,
March 9, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 1165/2007

VIKRAM

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 09/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALITFor Appellant(s) Mr. Tripurari Ray,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Joseph Aristotle S.,Adv.
Ms. Priya Aristotle,Adv.
Ms. K. Priyadarshini,Adv.
Mr. Ashish Yadav,Adv.
Ms. Romsha Raj,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In terms of the signed order, the appeal is disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)